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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1843
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
ENCOUNTER CASES
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of encounters that have taken place across the country involving the Army during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of inquiries held and the number of cases in which military personnel were awarded punishment in such encounter cases; and

(c) the details of terrorists killed in the encounters during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Details are as under:-

Year   Number of Operations conducted by
   the Army involving terrorists.

2010   103

2011   39

2012   57

2013(Upto  33

14th August, 2013)

(b) The details of inquiries held in respect of NHRC reported cases are as under:-

Year No. of cases No. of cases No. of cases No. of

  received Investigated under cases in
        Investigation which
           punish
           ment was
           awarded

2010  20   19   01   Nil


2011  19   19   Nil   Nil

2012  25   22   03   Nil

2013  04   Nil   04   Nil

(c) The details of terrorists killed in operations conducted by the Army, are as under:-

Year   Number of Terrorist

2010   329

2011   136

2012   127

2013(Upto  53

14th August,2013)
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